
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

RESOLUTION NO. 23901
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL), RELATIVE TO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR MOCCASIN BEND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, DIGESTER CLEANING AND SLUDGE INVENTORY REDUCTION, CONTRACT NO. MB-1-00, WITH SYNAGRO (FORMERLY WHEELABRATOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.), WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FIVE THOUSAND SEVENTY-SEVEN AND 64/100 DOLLARS ($5,077.64), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND 64/100 DOLLARS ($606,779.64).



_____________________________________________________



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 2 (final), relative to construction services for Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant, Digester Cleaning and Sludge Inventory Reduction, Contract No. MB-1-00, with Synagro (formerly Wheelabrator Water Technologies, Inc.), which change order increases the contract amount by $5,077.64, for a revised contract amount of $606,779.64.

ADOPTED:
September 2, 2003
/pm


